# 2016 REAL PROPERTY INCREASES

(SIGNED)

TO BOARD 10/03/16

EXHIBIT "B"

										N COUNTY				
		LANDROLL CHANGES		NORMAN	A. CANNAL	Y, JR TA	X ASSES	SOR	REAL PR	ROPERTY	2016 ROLL			
									Markata					
			<u> </u>							PAGE 1	LAST UPDATE 09/26/2016			
PAGE	LINE	OWNERS NAME		PARCEL I	NUMBER			ON ROLL		AMOUNT	REASON	CODE	RQST NÖ.	TAX DIST
						IMPROV	EMENTS	LAND	TOTAL	0F	FOR			
GROUP	2016	OCTOBER- INCREASES								CHANGE	CHANGE			
		SIGNED												
														. 1357 ) 1359 3
PAGE 1	1	SMITH KERMIT L.		071A-02 -2	213/00.00		11378	3500	14878	7439	NOT PRIMARY 1/1/16-MOVED OUT 8/2015	11	9046-16	2MM
PAGE 1	2	YERGER WIRT A III		071G-25B	-002/31.00		125151	15000	140151	70076	OWNER MOVED OUT OF STATE (MAY 2015)	11	52062-16	3RM
PAGE 1	3	CARLISLE EDITH V.	*	0721-29D -	160/00.00		15618	4000	19618	9809	OWNER FILED HS IN CLAY COUNTY	11	9018-16	3RM
PAGE 1		BOTELER REAL ESTATE		082G-25B	-154/00.00		0	6000	6000		ADD HOME IMP-CO'D 12/29/15	11	52023-16	5M
PAGE 1	5	WOLF DAVID & LESLIE		082l-30 <i>-</i> 1:	29/00.00		0	9000	9000	55775	ADD HOME IMP-CO'D 12/29/15	11	52024-16	2M
PAGE 1	6	OMOLE IBIYEMI	*	082H-27 -2	295/00.00		15688	4000	19688	9844	PROPERTY RENTAL SINCE 2013		52018-16	1M
PAGE 1	7	BONDS COREY W.	*	082D-20 -0	001/67.00		13408	4000	17408		PROPERTY RENTAL FOR 3 YEARS			2M
PAGE 1	8	MICHAEL DEBRA B. &ETAI	_	094B-09-0	01/00.00		2583	500	3083		APPLICANT-LILLIE ADAMS-DECEASED 10/20/15		<u> </u>	5M
PAGE 1	9									1				
PAGE 1	10										(* MEANS VARIOUS YEARS)			
PAGE 1	11											<del>-</del>		
PAGE 1	12													
PAGE 1	13													
PAGE 1	14											-		
TOTAL	1									\$ 192,376	TO BOS - OCTOBER 03, 2016			

.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County

### NOTICE TO INCREASE THE ASSESSMENT OF REAL/PERSONAL PROPERTY

COUNTY <u>MADISON</u>

Assessed t	to: BOTE	LER REAL ESTATE LL	<b>C</b> .			
In		Road District	District	Municipality	y	
		l of Supervisors of				
Now com	ies <u>Norm</u>	an A. Cannady, Jr.	and gives noti	ce as required by S	ection 27-35-	147,
	on the <u>R</u>	he assessment of the proeal Property 2016  eal/Personal)				aid property being
The undersign	ned recommends	that the assessment of the said prope	erty should be INCREASE	ED as shown below:		
		Parcel Number	Land	Improvements	Total	Total
Page	Line		Value	-	Value	Increase
		082G-25B-154/00.00	6000	0	6000	29187
					-	
	ny signatur	e this the 6XH day of	SEPTEMBER	2016	TD (TAX)	ACCEPTION
	Signature of	Officer)	NORM	IAN A. CANNADY.  (Title of Office		ASSESSOR
Acceptance	by Taxpaye:	r: /	T	Date:	8/25/16	
<b>F</b>		pposessoppessor females			<del></del>	
And it affir	matively app	ears to the board:				
th old colors and colors are colors and colors are colo	an ten days bjections (or hat the said ad requested and the Boar	of this Board has given to before this meeting, as failed to appear); owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be mand having heard the evider ould be increased, as herei	directed by the O reed to the increase de final; nce, and carefully	rder of this Board;	and who apport	eared and presented
		REFORE, ORDERED AN and is hereby made and fi			an increase i	in the said original
The ar	mount at Pag 35187	ge, Line	, be increase	d from \$ 6000		
	e State Tax RDFRFD A	DERED, that the Clerk of Commission, as required to ND ADJUDGED this the		49, Code of 1972. of		<u>16</u>
	1					
	.(CA <u>N</u>	TON)	LERK'S CERTIE			
		Lott , Clerk of the Boa				
		foregoing is a true and c				
		, <u>2016</u> as ce of said Clerk in the				of said Board,
aow on H	o m uie 01110	Se of Said Clerk in the	OI	n sa	ia County.	
W	itness my ha	and and official seal, this _	day of		<u></u>	<u>16</u>

Ву\_\_\_

Aug 25 16 03:	52p	Bell & McCoy	_	601-6	07-7753	p.2
Form 60-60 <sup>9</sup> (Formerly 71-02	17	To TO INCREASE THE	_	OF REAL/PERSON	AL PROPER	rv .
STATE OF			1122200		NTY <u>MA</u> DI	
Assessed to	: WOLE	DAVID & LESLIE			· <u></u>	
ſn		Road District	District	Municipalit	y	
To Now come	the Board	I of Supervisors of Ian A. Cannady. Jr. (Assessor or Other Officer)	MADISON and gives not	County, Missice as required by S	issippi: ection 27-35	-147,
Code of 19	972, that 1 n the <u>R</u>	the assessment of the property 2016  cal/Personal)	erty herein des	cribed should be inc	creased; the	said property being
The undersigne	d recommends	that the assessment of the said propert	y should be INCREAS	ED as shown below:		
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
		082I-30-129/00.00	9000	0	9000	55775
	•					
Acceptance b  And it affirm  1. That that object  2. That and And asset  IT I asset	(Signature of by Taxpayer atively appear to the Clerk ten days betions (or the said requested the Board sament should be the Boar	1/20	required notice rected by the Oracle final;  a, and carefully set forth;  ADJUDGED I lly approved as final	to said owner to the larder of this Board; as, waived notice, enteronsidered the same, by this Board that a follows:	ast known addend who appearance appearance and being sa	dress, by mail, more eared and presented the before this Board trisfied that the said
to \$64  IT IS, FURT order to the 3	HER ORI	DERED, that the Clerk of thi Commission, as required by ND ADJUDGED this the	s Board is hereby Section 27-35-14	y directed and comma 9. Code of 1972.		•
				Preside	nt of the Boar	d
		CLE	ERK'S CERTIF	ICATE		
I,		Lott . Clerk of the Board				
		foregoing is a true and corn				
		, <u>2016</u> as the e of said Clerk in the		n Page of Mi		of said Board,

Witness my hand and official seal, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016

By\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_, D.C.

## NOTICE TO INCREASE THE ASSESSMENT OF REAL/PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF MISSISSII	ייי	'1
--------------------	-----	----

COUNTY MADISON

Assessed to	: SMITE	I KERMIT L. & MIRIAN	I R.			
In		Road District	District	Municipality	ý.	
To Now come	the Board	l of Supervisors of an A. Cannady, Jr.	MADISON and gives notice	County, Missice as required by S	issippi: ection 27-35-1	47,
Code of 1st assessed o	n the <u>R</u>	(Assessor or Other Officer) he assessment of the pro- eal Property 2016 eal/Personal)	perty herein desc Assessmen	cribed should be inc at ROLL of said Co	creased; the sa unty,	id property being
The undersigne	d recommends	that the assessment of the said proper	ty should be INCREASE	ED as shown below:		
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
		071A-02-213/00.00	3500	11378	14878	7439
Reason for		PROPERTY NOT PRIMA	RY JANUARY 1,	2016-OWNERS MOV	VED OUT AUG	UST 2015-DELETE
Witness m	y signatur	e this the <u>18TH</u> day of_	SEPTEMBER	2016		
	gunan	A. Comef fr.	NORN	MAN A. CANNADY  (Title of Office	JR. TAXA	SSESSOR
Acceptance	(Signature of by Taxpaye	Thank L. Sm. H	Miriami	C. Smills Date:	9/11/16	
And it affirm	natively app	pears to the board:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
tha ob 2. Th	an ten day jections (or at the said	k of this Board has given the state of this meeting, as a failed to appear);  owner has, in writing, agree that the second secon	directed by the C	order of this Board;	and who appea	ared and presented
Ar	nd the Boa	I that the assessment be madered having heard the evider nould be increased, as herei	nce, and carefully	considered the same	e, and being sat	tisfied that the said
		REFORE, ORDERED AN			an increase in	the said original
The ar	nount at Pa 22317	ge, Line	, be increase	ed from \$ 14878		
and water to The	eState Fax	DERED, that the Clerk of Communication, as required the NDADJUDGED this the	v Section 27 35 1	49, Code of 1972. of	, 201	6
	6.	TY IAX ASSESSOR		Presid	lent of the Boar	d
	(CA	NION) C	LERK'S CERTI			
		y Lott , Clerk of the Box	<del>-</del>			
		e foregoing is a true and c				
		, <u>2016</u> as ice of said Clerk in the				or said board,
W	itness my l	nand and official seal, this _	day of		, 20	<u>16</u>
Clerk of the B	oard of Superv	isors of said County	Ву	<i>T</i>	<del></del>	, D.C.

### STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY <u>MADISON</u>

n						
~~		Road District	District	Municipality	I.,	
Now come	s <u>Norm</u>	of Supervisors ofan A. Cannady, Jr.	_ and gives noti	ce as required by So	ection 27-35-	147,
Code of 19 assessed on	n the <u>Re</u>	(Assessor or Other Officer) he assessment of the propeal Property 2016 eal/Personal)	perty herein desc Assessmen	cribed should be inc nt ROLL of said Co	creased; the sunty,	aid property being
The undersigne	d recommends	that the assessment of the said proper	ty should be INCREAS			
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Valuë	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
		072I-29D-160/00.00	4000	15618	19618	9809
Reason for HS/CLASS		OWNER FILING HOMES	STEAD IN CLAY	COUNTY-TAGS IN	CLAY COUNT	Y-DELETE
Witness m	y signatur	re this the 19TH day of		R 2016 MAN A. CANNADY	, JR. TAX	ASSESS <u>OR</u>
	(Signature of	a a - 1/ M.	iliale_	(Title of Office	stept. 1	
Acceptance	Бу-Тахраус	r.				
ob 2. Th an	pjections (en at the said defended the said and the Board	l owner has, in writing, agr d that the assessment be mader and having heard the evider hould be increased, as herei	eed to the increade final; Don	se, waived-notice, en	tered appearant on $C$ , $W$	nee before this Board
as IT as The ar to \$	sessment b mount at Pa 29427		nally approved a	s follows: sed from \$ 19618		in the said origina
as IT as The ar to \$ IT IS, FUI order to th	nount at P 29427 RTHER Office State Tar RDERED	RDERED, that the Clerk of Commission, as required the CLERK of SEP 20 2016	this Board is here y Section 27-35-	s follows:  sed from \$ 19618  eby directed and com -149, Code of 1972.  y of	manded to cer	in the said originatify two copies of thi
IT as  The ar  to \$  IT IS, FUI order to th  I, hereby ce  day	mount at Property and the sessment by the sess	RDERED, that the Clerk of ANDEAD TO THE SEP 20 2016	this Board is here by Section 27-35- day  TLERK'S CERT  ard of Supervisor correct transcript of the same appear	s follows:  sed from \$ 19618  eby directed and com- 149, Code of 1972.  y of  Presi  TFICATE  s ofMADISON   of an order of said I   s on Page of	manded to cer	in the said original tify two copies of this old the said original tify two copies of this old tify two copies of the copies of this old tify two copies of the copies of
IT as  The ar to \$  IT IS, FUI order to th  Office the control of the contr	mount at P. 29427  RTHER OF STATE TO THE TO	RDERED, that the Clerk of Commission, as required to ANDEADTUDE ED this the SEP 20 2016  COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR (CANTON)  TO Lott , Clerk of the Both he foregoing is a true and company to the company to t	this Board is here by Section 27-35- day  TLERK'S CERT ard of Supervisor correct transcript the same appear	s follows:  sed from \$ 19618_  eby directed and com- 149, Code of 1972.  y of  Presi  TFICATE  rs ofMADISON   of an order of said I   rs on Page of	manded to cer , 20  dent of the Bo  County, So  Board of Supe Minute Book said County.	in the said original tify two copies of this 016 tate of Mississippi, do rvisors, passed on the of said Board

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY MADISON

Assessed to	: YERGI	ER WIRT A. III & I	INDA B.				
In		_ Road District	District _	M	<i>funicipality</i>	۷	
To Now come	the Board	l of Supervisors of _ an A. Cannady, Jr.	MADIS and give	ON Cou s notice as requ	nty, Missi iired by Se	ssippi: ection 27-35-	147,
Code of 1 assessed o	n the Re	(Assessor or Other Officer) he assessment of the eal Property 2016 eal/Personal)	e property hereir Asses	n described sho ssment ROLL o	ould be incof said Cor	reased; the s unty,	aid property being
The undersigne	ed recommends	that the assessment of the sai	d property should be INC	CREASED as shown b	elow:		
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Impro	ovements	Total Value	Total Increase
		071G-25B-002/3	1.00 15000	12515	51	140151	70976
Reason for	r Increase:	PER OWNER-MOV	ED OUT OF STA	TE OF MISSISS	IPPI MAY	2015-DELETI	E HS/CLASS 2.
Witness m	y signatur	e this the <u>1/TH</u> da	7.		<u>)16</u>		
	(Signature of	Officer)	<u>]</u>		(Title of Office	er)	
Acceptance	by Taxpaye	r: WICL	1/2	- Anna	Date:	9-15:20	4
And it affir	natively app	ears to the board:					
tha ob 2. Th an As	an ten days jections (or nat the said d requested and the Boar	k of this Board has gist before this meeting failed to appear); owner has, in writing that the assessment the drawing heard the appeared by the could be increased, as	g, as directed by g, agreed to the in se made final; evidence, and care	the Order of th	is Board;	and who app ered appearan	eared and presented ce before this Board
		REFORE, ORDEREI e and is hereby made		-	Board that	an increase	in the said original
The ar	nount at Pa 210227	ge, Line _	, be in	creased from \$_	140151		
order to th	e State Tax	DERED, that the Cle Commission, as requ NDADJUDGED the	ired by Section 2	7-35-149, Code o	of 1972.		
	SEP 2	2 2016			Presid	ent of the Boa	ırd
MADIS	N COUNT (CAN)	Y TAX ASSESSOR		ERTIFICATE	A DICON	County, Sta	ta of Mississippi, do
•		e foregoing is a true	-			-	
-	-	, <u>20</u>		-		<del>-</del>	-
now on fil	e in the offi	ice of said Clerk in th	e	of	in sa	id County.	
W	itness my h	and and official seal,	this day	of		, <u>20</u>	<u>016</u>
Clerk of the B	oard of Supervi	sors of said County		Ву			, D.C.



Form 60-607 (REV. 6/99) Formerly 71-027

	NO	TICE TO INCREASE TH	E ASSESSMENT OI	F REAL/PERSON	AL PROPERTY	
STATE	OF MISSISS	IPPI		COU	NTY <u>MADISO</u>	<u> </u>
Assesse	d to: OMOI	LE IBIYEMI & OLANIK	Œ			
In		Road District	District	Municipalit	y	
	To the Board	d of Supervisors of	MADISON	County, Miss	issippi:	
	omes <u>Norm</u>	ABLEEBOT OF OTHER OFFICE	and gives notice	as required by S	ection 27-35-14	
Code o	ed on the <u>R</u>	the assessment of the pro eal Property 2016 eal/Personal)	operty herein descri	ibed should be in ROLL of said Co	creased; the sai ounty,	d property being
The under	signed recommend:	s that the assessment of the said prop	erty should be INCREASED	as shown below:		
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
		082H-27-295/00.00	4000	15688	19688	9844
IN NO	VEMBER 20	: PER PHONE CALL W. 13_DELETE HS/CLASS 2.			ER 2013 & REI	TERS MOVED
Witnes	s my signatui	re this the 15th day of		2016	· ~~ ~~ .~~	amagan
	(Signature of			N. A. CANNADY (Title of Offic	cer)	Ĭ
Accepta	nce by Taxpaye	Ti Cont	<u>-</u>	Date:	1574 Aug	2016
And it a	ffirmatively app	pears to the board:				
	than ten day objections (or That the said	k of this Board has given to s before this meeting, as r failed to appear); owner has, in writing, ag	directed by the Ord	ler of this Board;	and who appea	red and presented
	And the Boa	I that the assessment be ma rd having heard the evide hould be increased, as here	nce, and carefully co	onsidered the same	e, and being sati	sfied that the said
	IT IS, THE	REFORE, ORDERED Alle and is hereby made and is	ND ADJUDGED by		an increase in	the said original
		ige, Line	7 7.			
IT IS, F	URTHER OF THE SME TAX ORDERED	RDERED, that the Clerk of Commission as required ADJUDGED this the	fthis Board is hereby by Section 27-35-149 day of	directed and common, Code of 1972.  President		
MADIS	ON COUNTY: (CANTC	TAX ASSESSOR.	CLERK'S CERTIFI	CATE	` ,	
L	I, Ronn	y Lott , Clerk of the Bo	ard of Supervisors of	f <u>MADISON</u>	County, State	of Mississippi, do
•	•	e foregoing is a true and	<del>-</del>		·	
		, 2016 as ice of said Clerk in the				of said Board,
	TT 27.		JC		201	
	Witness my l	nand and official seal, this				
Claric of the	he Roard of Cun-	isors of said County	By_			, D.C.

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County

#### NOTICE TO INCREASE THE ASSESSMENT OF REAL/PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE O	F MISSISS	IPPI	COUNTY <u>MADISON</u>				
Assessed t	o: BOND	S COREY W.					
In		Road District	District	Municipality	у		
To Now com	the Board	d of Supervisors of nan A. Cannady, Jr. (Assessor or Other Officer)	MADISON and gives notice	County, Missi e as required by S	issippi: ection 27-35-1	147,	
Code of 1	972, that on the <u>R</u>	(Assessor or Other Officer) the assessment of the project Property 2016 Leal/Personal)	perty herein desc	ribed should be inc	creased; the sa	iid property being	
The undersign	ed recommends	s that the assessment of the said proper	ty should be INCREASE	D as shown below:			
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase	
		082D-20-001/67.00	4000	13408	17408	8704	
Reason fo		: HOUSE HAS BEEN RENT	TAL FOR THREE	YEARS. RENTAL S	TATUS CONFI	RMED-DELETE	
Witness m	ıy signatur	re this the 5TH day of		2016	TD TAXA	aaraaon	
	Signature of	f Officer)	A	AN A. CANNADY (Title of Offic	er)	SSESSOR	
Acceptance	by Taxpaye	r: <u>lolly Wi Bov</u>	ws	Date:	8/23/16		
		pears to the board:					
tha	an ten day	k of this Board has given the second this meeting, as confided to appear);					
		owner has, in writing, agreed that the assessment be made		, waived notice, ent	ered appearanc	e before this Board	
Ai	nd the Boa sessment sl	rd having heard the eviden nould be increased, as herein	ce, and carefully of set forth;	considered the same	e, and being sat	tisfied that the said	
		REFORE, ORDERED AN e and is hereby made and fir			an increase in	n the said original	
The ar	nount at Pa 26112	ge, Line	, be increased	1 from \$ 17408			
IT IS, FUE	RTHER OR State Pax RDERED	DERED, that the Clerk of to Comprission, as required by ADJUDGED this the	his Board is hereby y Section 27-35-14 day o	v directed and comm 9, Code of 1972.		•	
	AUG 25				ent of the Board		
MADISON	COUNTY (CANTO	TAX ASSESSOR CI	LERK'S CERTIF	ICATE			
· I, _	Ronny	V Lott _, Clerk of the Boar	d of Supervisors of	f <u>MADISON</u>	_ County, State	of Mississippi, do	
hereby cer	tify that th	e foregoing is a true and co	orrect transcript of	an order of said Bo	oard of Supervi	sors, passed on the	
day	of		the same appears o	n Page of M	linute Book	of said Board,	
now on file	in the offi	ce of said Clerk in the	of	in sa	id County.		
Wi	tness my h	and and official seal, this	day of		, 201	6	

Ву \_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_, D.C.

### NOTICE TO INCREASE THE ASSESSMENT OF REAL/PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE	OF MISSISS	SIPPI	COUNTY <u>MADISON</u>					
Assessed	i to: MICE	IAEL DEBRA B. ADAMS &	& ETAL					
In		Road District	District	Municipalit	y.			
Now co	Γο the Boar mes <u>Norr</u>	rd of Supervisors of nan A. Cannady, Jr.	MADISON_ and gives notic	County, Miss e as required by S	issippi: ection 27-35-14	47,		
	l on theI	the assessment of the prop Real Property 2016 Real/Personal)				d property being		
The undersi	gned recommend	ls that the assessment of the said property	y should be INCREASEI	O as shown below:				
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Valuë	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase		
	.and	094B-09-001/00.00	500	2583	3083	1542		
<u>ADAMS</u>	DECEASEI	e: <u>UPON DISCOVERY ACCO</u> 0 10/20/2015-DELETE HS/CLA re this the <u>177H</u> day of	ASS 2.		OT DELETED FO	DR 2016-LILLIE		
Withess	lly signatu	n A. Comes 11.		<u> </u>	, JR. TAX AS	SESSOR		
	(Signature o			(Title of Offic	er)			
Acceptan	ce by Taxpay	er: - Jackie Ol. D		Date:	11,0116			
And it aff	īrmatively ap	pears to the board:						
t (	han ten day objections (c	rk of this Board has given the vs before this meeting, as di or failed to appear);	irected by the Or	der of this Board;	and who appea	red and presented		
á	and requeste	d that the assessment be made	e final;					
		ard having heard the evidenc hould be increased, as herein		onsidered the same	e, and being sati	sfied that the said		
		REFORE, ORDERED AND se and is hereby made and fine			an increase in	the said original		
	amount at Pa	age, Line	, be increased	from \$ 3083				
order to	the State Tax	RDERED, that the Clerk of the Commission, as required by AND ADJUDGED this the	Section 27-35-14	9, Code of 1972.		•		
		·		Presid	ent of the Board			
•		CL	ERK'S CERTIF.	ICATE				
. ]	, Ronn	v Lott , Clerk of the Board	d of Supervisors o	f <u>MADISON</u>	_ County, State	of Mississippi, do		
		ne foregoing is a true and con	_		~	• •		
		, 2016 as the contract of said Clerk in the				or said Board,		
7	Witness mv 1	nand and official seal, this	day of		2014	í		
					,,	4.		

Ву\_\_

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County

\_\_\_\_\_, D.C.